
Bus Routes & Timetables 

Please note that all bus services are  

provided by external operators and KCC 

  

This booklet is for information only 

 

for queries regarding school bus travel 

please visit  

www.kent.gov.uk/roads-and-travel/school-transport 





If you live more than three miles from the school which the County 

Council has designated as the nearest appropriate school, you can 

claim free transport to that school. Usually you will be   given a season 

ticket for public transport or offered a seat on a bus hired by the    

County Council. The distance is measured by the shortest walking 

route.  The Admissions & Transport Team give advice about bus travel 

and issues bus passes.   

For more information:- Tel: 03000 418484 

Email: homeschooltransport@kent.gov.uk  

YOUNG PERSON’S TRAVEL PASS AND 16+ TRAVEL CARD 

Kent County Council facilitate these schemes to enable parents to   

purchase subsidised bus travel for their children. Mascalls is  included 

in this scheme.  

Further information is available from www.kent.gov.uk 

(updated April 2017) 

Useful contact numbers 

Arriva 01622 697000 

Autocar  01892 833830 

Hams Travel 01580 879537 

Nu-Venture 01622 882288 

Starline 01622 812883 

 

CONTRACT COACHES AND SERVICE BUSES 



Autocar   

215 Service 

Aylesford—Mascalls Mascalls – Aylesford 

Aylesford Retail Park 07:23 Paddock Wood Mascalls 15:10 

Ditton Corner 07:25 Paddock Wood Hop Pocket Lane 15:15 

Larkfield Wealden Hall 07:27 Mereworth The Street 15:25 

Larkfield Fire Station 07:29 Kings Hill Forest Way 15:31 

Leybourne Castle Way 07:34 Kings Hill Bovarde Avenue 15:33 

West Malling High Street 07:40 Kings Hill Asda 15:37 

Kings Hill Asda 07:45 West Malling High Street 15:43 

Kings Hill Bovarde Avenue 07:47 Leybourne Castle Way 15:46 

Kings Hill Forest Way 07:50 Larkfield Fire Station 15:50 

Mereworth The Street 07:57 Larkfield Wealden Hall 15:53 

Paddock Wood Hop Pocket Lane 08:05 Ditton Corner 15:55 

Paddock Wood Mascalls 08:10 Aylesford Retail Park 15:57 

215R Service 

AM Kings Hill – Mascalls PM Mascalls – Kings Hill 

Kings Hill Asda 07:45 Paddock Wood Mascalls 15:10 

Kings Hill Bovarde Avenue 07:47 Paddock Wood Hop Pole 15:15 

Kings Hill Discovery Drive 07:50 Kings Hill Discovery Drive 15:31 

Paddock Wood Hop Pole 08:05 Kings Hill Bovarde Avenue 15:33 

Paddock Wood Mascalls 08:10 Kings Hill Asda 15:37 

205R Paddock Wood – Mascalls  Tonbridge AM 
 

Paddock Wood Station   - 

Mascalls Academy 08:25 15:10 

Five Oak Green Post Office 08:19 15:16 

Tudeley Tumeric Gold 08:14 15:21 

Tonbridge Goldsmid Road 08:09 - 

Tonbridge Station Quarry Hill Parade 08:00 15:30 



Service 287 Mascalls Academy – Tunbridge Wells 

Mascalls Academy 15:10 

Five Oak Green, Opp Post Office 15:18 

Henwood Green, Adj Stone Court Lane 15:26 

Pembury Camden Arms 15:31 

Tunbridge Wells Town Centre, Monson Road 15:40 

Autocar 

Tunbridge Wells to  
Paddock Wood -No 6 To From 

Tunbridge Wells Rail Station  7.20 16.36 

Tunbridge Wells, Monson Road 7.23 16.32 

Tunbridge Wells Hospital (B arr) 7.41 16.17 

Tunbridge Wells Hospital (B adep) 7.46 16.15 

Pembury, opp. Camden Arms 7.50 16.12 

Pembury, Baptist Church 7.54 16.09 

Kippings Cross 8.01 16.05 

Matfield, Standing Cross 8.06 16.01 

Mascalls Academy 8.14 15.48 

Arriva 

Maidstone to Paddock Wood - No 6 

   To 
This No.6 service is run by Nu  

Venture 

Maidstone,Chequers Bus Station (H1) 7.26 Maidstone, The Mall 15.58 

Tonbridge Road, Oakwood 7.35 15.48 

Barming, opp Spice Fusion 7.44 15.45 

Barming, opp Bull Inn 7.48 15.40 

Wateringbury, opp Hotel 8.00 
15.33 

Teston 15.35 

Nettlestead, opp. Hop pole 8.06 15.28 

East Peckham, opp. Merry Boys 
Inn 8.11 15.24 

Beltring, Hop Farm family Park 8.16 - 

Paddock Wood, Hop Pocket Lane 8.20 15.13 

Mascalls Academy 8.25 15.08 

   



HAMS TRAVEL – Lamberhurst + Horsmonden + East Peckham 

  To From 

Opposite  Village Hall  Lamberhurst 07:20 15.30 

Horsmonden Green 07:30 15.20 

Petteridge Lane Brenchley 07:35 15.15 

Drop at Mascalls 07:45 15.05 

    

Church Lane East Peckham 07:50 15.26 

Corner Pound Road/Chidley X Road 07:53 15.23 

Corner Bullen Lane/Westwood Road 07:55 15.20 

The Pound (Village) East Peckham 07:58 15.17 

Rose and Crown East Peckham 08:00 15.15 

Drop at Mascalls 08:10 15.05 

Hams Travel 

Starline—Yalding to Mascalls 
Yalding, Hovis Sign 07:35 15:40 

Benover, Burnt Oak 07:37 15:38 

Benover, Mill Lane 07:37 15:35 

Collier Street, Jarmons Lane 07:40 15:34 

Collier Street. Willow Farm 07:41 15:34 

Collier Street, Jaguar Garage 07:43 15:32 

Collier Street Church 07:45 15:30 

Claygate, Kings Lane 07:45 15:28 

Claygate, White Hart 07:47 15:26 

Laddingford, Chequers 07:52 15:18 

Beltring, Green Farm 07:55 15:15 

Mascalls Academy 08:15 15:05 




